GAIN

Georgian Artificial Intelligence Networking and Twinning Initiative
HORIZON EUROPE - WIDERA-2021-ACCESS-03 (Twinning )

Project #101078950

Kick - Off Meeting

Date: October 18, 2022
Start 10:30 AM
Time:
End Time: | 4:45 PM
Location: | Grigol Peradze 4, Thilisi, Georgia, MICM, Conference Room, 1st floor
‘ Minutes Topic / Discussion Facilitator
10:30 AM Arrival
11:00 AM 5 Welcome Project coordinator - Dr. George Giorgobiani
11:05 AM 5 Welcome Prof. David Gurgenidze (Rector, GTU)
11:10 AM 5 Welcome (online) Project Officer, Dr. Vacondios Yiannis
11:15 AM 5 Welcome Prof. Vakhtang Kvaratskhelia (Director, MICM)
11:20 AM 20 The Main G_oals of the Dr. George Giorgobiani
Project
11:40 AM Presentations of the partner organizations
11:40 AM 15 GTU \ Grants Office GTU
11:55 AM 30 Coffee Break
12:25 PM 15 DFKI Dr. Jan Alexandersson
12:40 PM 15 INRIA Dr. Francois Bremond
12:55 PM 15 EXOLAUNCH Dr. Anton Vlaskin
1:10 PM 15 MICM Dr. George Giorgobiani
1:25 PM 25 Project - MePheSto Dr. Alexandra Konig / Dr. Philipp Mueller (INRIA, DFKI)
1:50 PM 70 Lunch Break
Sylvia Bojinova
3:00 PM 20 Greetings Senior Policy Officer and ENP Team leader at the
European Commission DG R&l
] . Nino Inasaridze
AT 10 Greetings Head of the Horizon Europe National Office of Georgia
Transfer of the Innovation
and Economical
3:30 PM 15 Mc_)de_ls from Eu_rope Dr. Givi Kochoradze (ICARTI)
for achieving Exclusive
Economic Growth in
Georgia
3:45 PM 30 Machine Learning task Al Lab at MICM
(example)
4:15 PM 30 Discussion, Networking All
4:45 PM 375 min  End of Meeting



http://micm.edu.ge/

GAIN
Georgian Artificial Intelligence Networking and Twinning Initiative
HORIZON EUROPE - WIDERA-2021-ACCESS-03 (Twinning)
Project #101078950

Kick - Off Meeting

Date: October 19, 2022

Start Time: | 10:00 AM

End Time: 4:00 PM

Location: Grigol Peradze 4, Thilisi, Georgia, MICM, Meeting Room, 2nd floor

Time Minutes ‘ Topic / Discussion ‘ Facilitator
toooaw | 10 | P e oo
10:10 AM 30 Detalltigea;:;l;/% a}i)rlan for
10:40 AM 40 Administrative Issues
11:20 AM Work packages and individual work plan of participants
11:20 AM 10 DFKI
11:30 AM 10 INRIA
11:40 AM 10 EXO
11:50 AM 10 MICM
12:00 PM 20 Coffee Break
12:20 PM 40 Meetggy\évri]tigtﬁ;(;rgian Prof. Eka Chkonia, Thilisi Medical University
1:00 PM 60 Lunch Break

2:00 PM End of Meeting/Sightseeing



http://micm.edu.ge/

